AUSTRALIA
Import (All Countries)

COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 08/02/2023 Page 1

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

Vegetable materials of a kind used primarily as stuffing or as padding (example, kapok, vegetable hair &
eel-grass) whether or not put up as a layer with or without supporting material

14049000

Country Qty2=Kilogram
AUSTRALIA 11
CANADA 125,259
CHINA 2,399,259
CHILE 75,180
DENMARK 35,302
ESTONIA 272,244
GERMANY 16,252
FI1J1 12,099
FRANCE 192
INDONESIA 84,592
INDIA 6,318,639
JAPAN 489
LATVIA 100,730
LEBANON 810
MEXICO 5,467
MALAYSIA 110,995
NEPAL 200
NETHERLANDS 542,240
NORWAY 27,513
NEW ZEALAND 267,181
PHILIPPINES 330
IRAN 500
SPAIN 24,080
SRI LANKA 2,016,911
THAILAND 239,632
TURKEY 550
UNITED KINGDOM 1,196
USA 487,360
VIETNAM 227,184
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 13,392,397

44170000

Country
AUSTRIA
BRAZIL
CHINA

Qtyl=Kg
11
135,193
2,663,191
9,763
56,641
298,680
419

1,888
93,086
6,342,766
58
113,000
575
114,444
220
575,781
13,303
462,974

24,330
2,101,192
569,390
570

2,182
512,843
366,654
14,459,154

Value=Aus$
2,990
558,399
4,242,137
103,776
314,296
92,003
28,991
102,449
17,414
69,737
7,035,157
16,473
28,460
2,032
50,898
133,685
4,855
1,417,351
246,489
448,221
3,245
2,395
27,119
3,815,653
658,791
4,336
22,455
812,626
708,837
20,971,270

Wooden tools, tool bodies and handles, broom or brush bodies and handles; wooden boot or shoe lasts

and trees

Qty2=

CZECH REPUBLIC -

GERMANY
FRANCE
HUNGARY
INDONESIA
INDIA
IRELAND
ITALY
JAPAN
MALAYSIA
NEPAL
NETHERLANDS

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

Qtyl=Kg

730,687

39

218

25
74,084
15,630
45

108,077
140

Value=Aus$
9,455
4,257

2,018,941
1,691
35,011
29,457
1,105
256,814
313,575
1,346
7,857
5,797
237,512
16,848
12,200
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AUSTRALIA
Import (All Countries)

44170000

Country

NEW ZEALAND
PERU
PHILIPPINES
SINGAPORE
SLOVENIA

SPAIN

SRI LANKA
SWITZERLAND
TAIWAN

UNITED KINGDOM
UKRAINE

USA

VIETNAM

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

51100000

Country

ITALY

TURKEY

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

96031000

Country

BELGIUM

CHINA

GERMANY

FIJI

FRANCE

HONG KONG
INDIA

MEXICO

NEW ZEALAND
PHILIPPINES

SRI LANKA
THAILAND
UNITED KINGDOM
USA

VIETNAM

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

96032100

Country
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BRAZIL
CHINA
DENMARK
GERMANY
HONG KONG

EEES B.T.S. Ltd (C)1996

COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

Qty2= Qtyl=Kg
- 12,832
- 15

= 2
= 27,642
= 256
- 627
- 11,994
= 5,125
0 987,438

Qty2=Kilogram Qtyl=Kg
6 28
2 15
8 43

Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg
182 216
393,861 251,681
400 -
4,708 22,820
108 -

8 9,713

2,128 -
5,436 4,992
1,340 -
15,810 6,192
20,054 8,670
2,500 -
29 -
1,788 17
79,673 161,467
528,025 465,768

Tooth brushes (incl. dental-plate brushes)

Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg
35,120 9,827
19,200 781
86,616 25,072

62,129,124 2,586,503
4,080 16
5,625,705 409,457
11,232 426

Value=Aus$
29,729
1,440
31,587
1,528
1,237
2,582
112,656
1,333
25,256
20,927
1,920
229,903
7,659
3,419,623

Value=Aus$
2,019
1,452
3,471

Value=Aus$
2,376
1,512,720
2,873
39,223
1,678
1,202
42,003
53,416
6,130
53,372
77,312
8,532
2,897
5,297
213,380
2,022,411

Value=Aus$
617,956
61,119
133,167
61,508,614
11,517
13,338,684
3,868

08/02/2023 Page 2

Wooden tools, tool bodies and handles, broom or brush bodies and handles; wooden boot or shoe lasts
and trees

Yarn of coarse animal hair or horsehair (incl. gimped horsehair yarn)

Brooms and brushes, consisting of twigs or other vegetable materials bound together
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AUSTRALIA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 08/02/2023 Page 3
Import (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

96032100 Tooth brushes (incl. dental-plate brushes)

Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
INDONESIA 30 - 1,141
INDIA 5,246,614 396,384 6,422,651
IRELAND 4,271,769 267,229 6,713,672
ITALY 46,130 15,144 111,067
JAPAN 34,078 24,206 139,337
MEXICO 98,406 2,743 118,718
MALAYSIA 803,332 23,898 750,597
NETHERLANDS 360 - 3,305
NORWAY 5,736 68 24,034
NEW ZEALAND 77,205 13,099 135,239
PAKISTAN 80,040 450 21,801
POLAND 22,400 920 71,910
KOREA SOUTH 688,215 63,600 701,375
SINGAPORE 73,932 - 118,387
SPAIN 31,310 429 60,579
SRI LANKA 1,700 - 9,150
SWEDEN 690,312 8,235 906,356
SWITZERLAND 166,043 9,649 619,954
TAIWAN 12,095 - 29,737
THAILAND 473,525 26,456 453,121
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 31,425 - 27,248
UNITED KINGDOM 236,528 19,893 431,453
USA 176,252 46,005 1,722,980
VIETNAM 3,698,632 303,617 4,838,346
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 84,877,146 4,254,107 100,107,083
96032900 Shaving, hair, nail, eyelash and other toilet brushes (excl. tooth brushes) for use on the person (incl.
brushes constituting parts of appliances)
Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
AUSTRALIA 2,400 - 5,677
CANADA 231 35 4,522
CHINA 16,108,592 1,906,056 23,903,691
DENMARK 328 35 7,638
GERMANY 45,017 15,783 196,854
FRANCE 15,179 69 34,523
HUNGARY 88 26 1,156
HONG KONG 2,820 = 42,603
INDIA 27,149 46 104,992
ITALY 46,450 9,697 449,789
JAPAN 74,843 7,886 365,685
LITHUANIA 110 - 1,066
MAURITIUS 260 15 4,376
MEXICO 36,800 151 10,017
MALAYSIA 21,704 19,457 496,014
NETHERLANDS 1,921 4,214 75,824
POLAND 177 - 6,808
KOREA SOUTH 512,117 76,402 2,219,674
RUSSIA 100 - 1,347
SOUTH AFRICA 309 - 2,055
SPAIN 6,401 2,805 52,235
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AUSTRALIA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 08/02/2023 Page 4
Import (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

96032900 Shaving, hair, nail, eyelash and other toilet brushes (excl. tooth brushes) for use on the person (incl.
brushes constituting parts of appliances)

Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
SRI LANKA 25,728 8,336 105,954
SWEDEN 443 - 9,157
SWITZERLAND 2,394 = 21,444
TAIWAN 219,262 16,978 362,506
THAILAND 327 2,621 1,478
TURKEY 8,596 - 19,969
UNITED KINGDOM 208,820 26,234 1,816,762
USA 1,805,814 30,866 1,788,834
VIETNAM 9,316 1,912 33,822
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 19,183,696 2,129,624 32,146,472
96033000 Artists' brushes, writing brushes and similar brushes for the application of cosmetics
Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
AUSTRALIA 286 130 10,243
BELGIUM 1,019 = 7,184
CANADA 1,356 - 46,234
CHINA 15,517,371 1,386,843 30,648,030
CZECH REPUBLIC 300 - 3,111
DENMARK 9,250 3,811 34,380
GERMANY 130,226 1,729 441,372
FRANCE 40,994 6,801 301,721
HONG KONG 605 15 5,435
INDIA 473,637 5,643 580,593
ISRAEL 660 65 3,600
ITALY 367,182 2,432 235,801
JAPAN 92,872 33,842 595,251
KAZAKHSTAN 100 1 2,603
MAURITIUS 9,038 257 147,770
MEXICO 400 66 2,178
MALAYSIA 2,166 7 7,869
NETHERLANDS 724 2,358 14,430
NEW ZEALAND 620 - 3,013
POLAND 140 46 3,812
KOREA SOUTH 64,067 6,958 102,328
SINGAPORE 330 - 7,544
SPAIN 45,767 321 70,628
SRI LANKA 213,583 2,503 414,034
SWITZERLAND 2,509 1,155 32,563
TAIWAN 40,183 1,341 32,885
THAILAND 4,612 122 17,957
UNITED KINGDOM 76,336 25,953 727,779
USA 234,475 65,972 756,587
VIETNAM 9,800 314 45,012
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 17,340,608 1,548,685 35,301,947
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AUSTRALIA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 08/02/2023 Page 5
Import (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

96034000 Paint, distemper, varnish or similar brushes (excl. brushes of 9603.30); paint pads and rollers
Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
BELGIUM 240 - 2,355
BRAZIL 950 1,172 1,370
CANADA 506 - 13,395
CHINA 33,072,154 5,044,588 40,901,773
DENMARK 176 - 8,351
GERMANY 40,163 24,312 155,709
INDONESIA 2,721,894 336,266 4,199,678
ITALY 18,381 2,777 166,659
JAPAN 20,191 2,197 78,036
MEXICO 1,601 167 5,915
NETHERLANDS 1,395 90 16,579
NEW ZEALAND 8,958 77 52,422
PANAMA 178 - 5,006
POLAND 8,000 2,436 6,652
SOUTH AFRICA 260 - 10,664
SINGAPORE 1,370 - 1,260
SPAIN 17,953 1,231 71,774
SWITZERLAND 8,816 - 8,263
TAIWAN 106,207 240 108,386
TURKEY 41 75 2,117
UNITED KINGDOM 11,000 10,173 99,089
USA 81,701 4,465 279,023
VIETNAM 91,280 22,288 81,691
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 36,213,415 5,452,554 46,276,167
96035000 Brushes constituting parts of machines, appliances or vehicles (excl. brushes for use on the person)
Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
ARGENTINA 60 184 2,422
AUSTRIA 91 31 10,199
BELGIUM 413 15 36,677
BRAZIL 10 - 3,013
BULGARIA 84 - 3,676
CANADA 546 133 54,604
CHINA 1,903,191 951,562 8,442,144
CZECH REPUBLIC 4,110 3,000 58,436
DENMARK 1,259 1,241 67,309
ESTONIA 231 - 33,308
GERMANY 245,565 137,498 3,181,836
FINLAND 12 32 35,064
FRANCE 29,380 69,517 632,278
GREECE 8 - 1,739
HUNGARY 2,284 46 9,883
INDONESIA 54,832 49,440 1,171,273
INDIA 52,804 7,674 105,511
IRELAND 35 - 81,708
ISRAEL 34,402 21,861 348,344
ITALY 139,129 116,634 2,024,003
JAPAN 1,662 143 78,871
LITHUANIA 2,165 1,342 139,245
LUXEMBOURG 8 - 16,570
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Import (All Countries)

CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

96035000 Brushes constituting parts of machines, appliances or vehicles (excl. brushes for use on the person)
Country Qty2=Number Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
MEXICO 25 - 6,223
MALAYSIA 25,695 5,584 385,379
NETHERLANDS 1,112 1,068 170,941
NORWAY 92 - 5,910
NEW ZEALAND 3,971 4,913 177,473
POLAND 7,782 95,330 578,934
PORTUGAL 4 - 1,289
KOREA SOUTH 3,433 436 177,036
SOUTH AFRICA 8 - 1,748
SINGAPORE 121 57 38,267
SLOVENIA 252 13 14,330
SPAIN 4,511 1,269 117,082
SLOVAKIA 810 - 10,413
SWEDEN 177 22,869 140,560
SWITZERLAND 1,112 4,515 86,524
TAIWAN 30,206 52 157,619
THAILAND 494 - 7,032
TURKEY 670 662 10,492
UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 2 - 5,354
UNITED KINGDOM 43,341 332,036 2,357,684
USA 190,607 84,369 4,177,850
VIETNAM 166 63 6,944
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 2,786,872 1,913,589 25,173,197
96039000 Hand operated mechanical floor sweepers (excl motorised), mops and feather dusters, prepared knots
and tufts for brooms or brushmaking, and squeegees (excl. roller squeegees)

Country Qty2= Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
AUSTRIA 610 - 5,549
AUSTRALIA 6,874 4,723 11,627
BELGIUM 12,366 13,507 137,411
BRAZIL 1,056 = 11,184
BULGARIA 1,712 11,000 27,236
MYANMAR 1,150 = 6,486
CANADA 196,460 85,991 836,920
CHINA 45,249,273 16,166,723 127,950,185
CAMBODIA 187,722 162,662 1,029,857
CZECH REPUBLIC 6,084 10 27,033
DENMARK 110,814 52,852 1,283,413
DOMINICAN REPUBLIC 300 7,365 6,656
EGYPT 3,611 - 7,050
ESTONIA 30 - 2,937
GERMANY 708,141 106,356 2,179,713
FINLAND 2,803 4,989 46,121
FRANCE 15,447 18,831 170,533
GREECE 9,500 - 1,281
HONDURAS 912 15,895 9,606
HONG KONG 3,597 2,987 11,393
INDONESIA 322,297 - 867,216
INDIA 147,569 10,346 616,004
IRELAND 454 - 2,145
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AUSTRALIA COMMODITY REPORT BY COUNTRY 08/02/2023 Page 7
Import (All Countries)
CUMULATIVE TO DECEMBER 2022

96039000 Hand operated mechanical floor sweepers (excl motorised), mops and feather dusters, prepared knots

and tufts for brooms or brushmaking, and squeegees (excl. roller squeegees)
Country Qty2= Qtyl=Kg Value=Aus$
ISRAEL 6,204 4,281 99,918
ITALY 636,811 85,940 1,249,915
JAPAN 21,450 3,005 553,802
LATVIA 64 - 11,239
LEBANON 12,020 6,860 2,774
LITHUANIA 5,229 69,842 486,594
MAURITIUS 18,043 19 96,107
MEXICO 33,401 1,172 203,726
MALAYSIA 144,106 15,071 520,410
NETHERLANDS 24,226 7,067 160,231
NORWAY 127 2 9,661
NEW ZEALAND 15,311 2,223 205,038
PAKISTAN 243,012 130,649 718,054
PHILIPPINES 2,595 3,607 36,864
POLAND 88 67 25,206
PORTUGAL 396 - 6,594
IRAN 50 - 2,091
KOREA SOUTH 23,718 13,036 74,789
ROMANIA 42,640 - 141,853
SOUTH AFRICA 29,380 2,303 225,899
SINGAPORE 5,366 1,208 41,411
SLOVENIA 19 - 1,388
SPAIN 82,023 20,417 236,886
SRI LANKA 582,354 327,951 1,807,258
SLOVAKIA 53 - 7,283
SWEDEN 4,939 10,451 188,144
SWITZERLAND 17,211 709 120,660
SYRIA 35 - 5,889
TAIWAN 809,071 236,114 2,692,127
THAILAND 205,286 24,751 447,398
TURKEY 74,473 31,433 205,894
UNITED KINGDOM 210,720 306,184 2,848,807
USA 758,715 421,912 6,916,695
VIETNAM 300,815 37,301 1,799,975
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 51,298,733 18,427,812 157,398,136
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